
Phone No. 02426-243532 

Fax No. 02426-243234 

E-mail- hdent mpkv@rediffinail.com 
No.HOD/Ent/PRP/IAdv./Quo./CRM/ 
To, 

AS PER OVERLEAF 

Sir, 

Subject: - Supply of quotation for Certified Reference Materil's of pesticide with 
reputed brand and ISO 17034 compliance 

A project on �Advancement of research in pesticide residues to meet the international 

requirements' & Monitoring of Pesticiede Residues at National Level' are operating under 

this department. It is proposed to purchase following Cerfitied Reference Materials for day to 

day analytical work in the laboratory. 
List ofAntibiotics CRM's 

Sr. No. 

1 

2 

Govt, of Maharashtra 
Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri 

Office of the Head, Department of Entonmology, 
Address: - PGI Building, 
Department of Entomology, 
Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri, 
Tal. Rahuri, Dist. Ahilyanagar Pin. - 413722 

Date: -o2/sG/2025 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

Name of CRM 

Thiabendazole 

Parbendazole 

Sulfadiazine 

Albendazole 

Trimethoprim 
Flunixin 

Fenbendazole 

Praziquantel 

Oxfendazole 

/2025 

Meloxicam 

Lincomycin 

Quantity 

50 mg 
50 mg 

50 mg 

50 mg 

50 mg 

50 mg 

50 mg 

50 mg 
50 mg 

50 mg 

50 mg 

CAS No. 

148-79-8 

14255-87-9 

68-35-9 

54965-21-8 

738-70-5 

38677-85-9 

43210-67-9 

55268-74-1 

53716-50-0 

71125-38-7 

154-21-2 

Purity 
Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 



List of Pesticide CRM's 

2. 

Sr. No. 

3. 

6 

1. 

4. 

5. 

7. 

8. 

9. 
10. 

1 

3 

4 

6 

7 

14. 

10 

Name of CRM 

Acetamiprid 

Terms and Conditions 

Butachlor 

Dichlorvos 

Fluchloralin 

Heptachlor-exo-epoxide 
Malaoxon 

Omethoate 

Parathion-Methyl 
Pendimethalin 

Phorate-sulfone 

Quantity 

50 mg 

S0 mg 

50 mg 

50 mg 

50 mg 

50 mg 

50 mg 

50 mg 

50 mg 

50 mg 

CAS No. 

135410-20-7 

Rate quoted should be valid for at least 60 days. 

23184-66-9 

62-73-7 

33245-39-5 

1024-57-3 

1634-78-2 

1113-02-6 

298-00-0 

40487-42-1 

It is, therefore, requested to please send your lowest price/rate quotation to this office 
on or before 20/06/2025 considering the following term and conditions. 

2588-04-7 

Please quote the rates inclusive of all taxes and FOR destination. 

Purity 
Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Not less than 96% 

Individual certificate of analysis (COA) for each item needs to be provided with the 
material. 

The supplier shall enclose the authorization certificate., in case of other than OEM. 
All the above items should have ISO 17034 traceability and documentary evidence for 

the same must be provided at the time of delivery failing which payment will not be 
made and supplier have to collect the material with free to cost. 
The items shall be from latest batch of production and shall be delivered with a 
minimum shelf life of two years from the date of delivery. 
In case, if the item/material supplied to be defective at a later stage, the same shall be 
replaced immeditiately at free of cost. 
The invoice shall contain the break-up of GST and should reflect the same price 
mentioned in the quotation. 
100% payment shall be made against delivery of material in good condition. 
The price may be quoted for 50 mg package. If this packing is not available, then the 
price should be quoted for the next packing size and the prices will be compared based 
on the standard requirement of 50mg/100mg. 

11. Supplier should quote the rates with make/brand and catalogue No. of offered item 
failing which the quotation will be rejected. 

12. The supplier will be fully responsible for any loss in transit and will also be responsible 
for safe delivery of the goods/ stores in good conditions at Pesticide Residue 
Laboratory, MPKV, Rahuri. 

13. The number of items may increase or decrease upto 25% at the time of award of 
purchase order depending on the actual need/requirement of PRL, MPKV, Rahuri. 
The supplier must have a registered office within the jurisdiction of India and proof for 
same needs to be attached (PAN, GST details). 



15. This office will not be responsible for postal delay if any. The quotations received after 
due date will not be considered. 

16. The supplier should provide the material within 4-6 weeks from the date of issue of 
purchase order. 

17. Quotation should be sent to Head, Department of Entomology, MPKV, Rahuri- 41 722 
Dist. Ahhilyanagar and the envelope Should be super subscribed as Supply of 
quotation for Certified Reference Matrials'. 

Head 

Department of Entomology, 
MP.K.V, Rahuri 
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