





Date: -02/06/2025

Govt. of Maharashtra Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri

Office of the Head, Department of Entomology,

Phone No. 02426-243532

Fax No. 02426-243234

E-mail- hdent mpkv@rediffmail.com

Address: - PGI Building. Department of Entomology, Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri, Tal. Rahuri, Dist. Ahilyanagar Pin. - 413722

742 /2025 No.HOD/Ent/PRP/Adv./Quo./CRM/

To,

AS PER OVERLEAF

Subject: - Supply of quotation for Certified Reference Materil's of pesticide with reputed brand and ISO 17034 compliance ...

Sir,

A project on 'Advancement of research in pesticide residues to meet the international requirements' & 'Monitoring of Pesticiede Residues at National Level' are operating under this department. It is proposed to purchase following Cerfitied Reference Materials for day to day analytical work in the laboratory.

List of Antibiotics CRM's

Sr. No.	Name of CRM	Quantity	CAS No.	Purity
1	Thiabendazole	50 mg	148-79-8	Not less than 96%
2	Parbendazole	50 mg	14255-87-9	Not less than 96%
3	Sulfadiazine	50 mg	68-35-9	Not less than 96%
4	Albendazole	50 mg	54965-21-8	Not less than 96%
5	Trimethoprim	50 mg	738-70-5	Not less than 96%
6	Flunixin	50 mg	38677-85-9	Not less than 96%
	Fenbendazole	50 mg	43210-67-9	Not less than 96%
	Praziquantel	50 mg	55268-74-1	Not less than 96%
	Oxfendazole	50 mg	53716-50-0	Not less than 96%
9		50 mg	71125-38-7	Not less than 96%
10	Meloxicam Lincomycin	50 mg	154-21-2	Not less than 96%

List of Pesticide CRM's

Sr. No.	Name of CRM	Quantity	CAS No.	Purity
1	Acetamiprid	50 mg	135410-20-7	Not less than 96%
2	Butachlor	50 mg	23184-66-9	Not less than 96%
3	Dichlorvos	50 mg	62-73-7	Not less than 96%
4	Fluchloralin	50 mg	33245-39-5	Not less than 96%
5	Heptachlor-exo-epoxide	50 mg	1024-57-3	Not less than 96%
6	Malaoxon	50 mg	1634-78-2	Not less than 96%
7	Omethoate	50 mg	1113-02-6	Not less than 96%
8	Parathion-Methyl	50 mg	298-00-0	Not less than 96%
9	Pendimethalin	50 mg	40487-42-1	Not less than 96%
10	Phorate-sulfone	50 mg	2588-04-7	Not less than 96%

It is, therefore, requested to please send your lowest price/rate quotation to this office on or before 20/06/2025 considering the following term and conditions.

Terms and Conditions -

- 1. Please quote the rates inclusive of all taxes and FOR destination.
- 2. Rate quoted should be valid for at least 60 days.
- 3. Individual certificate of analysis (COA) for each item needs to be provided with the material.
- 4. The supplier shall enclose the authorization certificate, in case of other than OEM.
- 5. All the above items should have ISO 17034 traceability and documentary evidence for the same must be provided at the time of delivery failing which payment will not be made and supplier have to collect the material with free to cost.
- 6. The items shall be from latest batch of production and shall be delivered with a minimum shelf life of two years from the date of delivery.
- 7. In case, if the item/material supplied to be defective at a later stage, the same shall be replaced immeditiately at free of cost.
- 8. The invoice shall contain the break-up of GST and should reflect the same price mentioned in the quotation.
- 9. 100% payment shall be made against delivery of material in good condition.
- 10. The price may be quoted for 50 mg package. If this packing is not available, then the price should be quoted for the next packing size and the prices will be compared based on the standard requirement of 50mg/100mg.
- 11. Supplier should quote the rates with make/brand and catalogue No. of offered item failing which the quotation will be rejected.
- 12. The supplier will be fully responsible for any loss in transit and will also be responsible for safe delivery of the goods/ stores in good conditions at Pesticide Residue Laboratory, MPKV, Rahuri.
- 13. The number of items may increase or decrease upto 25% at the time of award of purchase order depending on the actual need/requirement of PRL, MPKV, Rahuri.
- 14. The supplier must have a registered office within the jurisdiction of India and proof for same needs to be attached (PAN, GST details).

15. This office will not be responsible for postal delay if any. The quotations received after due date will not be considered.

16. The supplier should provide the material within 4-6 weeks from the date of issue of

purchase order.

17. Quotation should be sent to Head, Department of Entomology, MPKV, Rahuri- 41 722 Dist. Ahhilyanagar and the envelope should be super subscribed as 'Supply of quotation for Certified Reference Matrials'.

Head
Department of Entomology,
M.P.K.V., Rahuri